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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

FRA GROSSE Antonin 08 ANNECY 2002 M 3.9999 0 yes

LAGRANGE Damien 08 THONON EC 2002 R M 1.9999 80740070682 yes

LEBLANC Aurélien 1900 M 1.9999 0 yes

MAIRE Fabien 2003 M 1.9999 0 yes

PESCHOUD Mathias 2003 M 1.9999 0 yes

  5 Participants (5 present)
 

SUI ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki CHC Châtelaine 2004 R M 1.3 0 yes

DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan CHC Châtelaine 2003 R M 1.4 0 yes

GALIOTTO Alexandre CEF Founex 2002 M 1.11 4158 yes

MOULIN Théo CHCH Châtelaine 2003 R M 1.9999 0 yes

N'DIAYE Moussa CHC Châtelaine 2002 R M 1.2 0 yes

URAN Yann SEVM Vevey 2002 R M 1.1 3087 yes

  6 Participants (6 present)
 

2 Nations, 11 Participants (11 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 0.0 SUI URAN Yann SEVM Vevey M yes

2. 1 002 0.0 SUI N'DIAYE Moussa CHC Châtelaine M yes

3. 1 003 0.0 SUI ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki CHC Châtelaine M yes

4. 1 004 0.0 SUI DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan CHC Châtelaine M yes

5. 1 011 0.0 SUI GALIOTTO Alexandre CEF Founex M yes

T 9 000 0.0 SUI MOULIN Théo CHCH Châtelaine M yes

T 9 000 FRA MAIRE Fabien M yes

T 9 000 FRA PESCHOUD Mathias M yes

T 9 000 FRA LEBLANC Aurélien M yes

T 9 000 FRA LAGRANGE Damien 08 THONON EC M yes

T 9 000 FRA GROSSE Antonin 08 ANNECY M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2018] Sélection Sabre Men's U17

3 [2018] Circuit National Sabre Men's U17
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Format

Participants 11 Participants

1 Premier tour
20.10. 10:30

11 Participants
1 Pools 6 Pool size
1 Pools 5 Pool size

11 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 2xieme tour des poules
20.10. 11:25

11 Qualifiers
1 Pools 6 Pool size
1 Pools 5 Pool size

11 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

3 Élimination directe
20.10. 12:30

Table of 16

11 Qualifiers

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2018] Sélection Sabre Men's U17

3 [2018] Circuit National Sabre Men's U17
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Premier tour

Pool 1 10:30 | Piste 9

WINIGER Lothar, SUI CHC Châtelaine

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
PESCHOUD Mathias FRA 1 D3 D0 V5 D4 1 12 19 0.250 -7 5.
LEBLANC Aurélien FRA 2 V5 D2 D4 D4 1 15 18 0.250 -3 3.
URAN Yann SUI SEVM Vevey 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 20 5 1.000 15 1.
GALIOTTO Alexandre SUI CEF Founex 4 D4 V5 D2 D3 1 14 19 0.250 -5 4.
ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki SUI CHC Châtelaine 5 V5 V5 D1 V5 3 16 16 0.750 0 2.

Pool 2 10:30 | Piste 10

PERROUD Adrien, SUI CEF Founex

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
N'DIAYE Moussa SUI CHC Châtelaine 1 V5 D0 D3 V5 V5 3 18 16 0.600 2 3.
DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan SUI CHC Châtelaine 2 D4 D1 D3 D3 V5 1 16 21 0.200 -5 5.
LAGRANGE Damien FRA THONON EC 3 V5 V5 D3 V5 V5 4 23 8 0.800 15 2.
GROSSE Antonin FRA ANNECY 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 13 1.000 12 1.
MOULIN Théo SUI CHCH Châtelaine 5 D1 V5 D0 D0 V5 2 11 22 0.400 -11 4.
MAIRE Fabien FRA 6 D1 D1 D2 D4 D4 0 12 25 0.000 -13 6.



Tounoi de Sélection

Morges (SUI)
20.10.2018 - 10:30 AM

OFFICIAL

Sabre Men's

Individual

U17

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Cercle d'Escrime de Morges
Document ID: FE_FIE_0008
28.10.2018 18:24

1 / 1

Premier tour

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 SUI URAN Yann SEVM Vevey 4 4 20 5 1.000 15 Q

2 FRA GROSSE Antonin ANNECY 5 5 25 13 1.000 12 Q

3 FRA LAGRANGE Damien THONON EC 4 5 23 8 0.800 15 Q

4 SUI ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki CHC Châtelaine 3 4 16 16 0.750 0 Q

5 SUI N'DIAYE Moussa CHC Châtelaine 3 5 18 16 0.600 2 Q

6 SUI MOULIN Théo CHCH Châtelaine 2 5 11 22 0.400 -11 Q

7 FRA LEBLANC Aurélien 1 4 15 18 0.250 -3 Q

8 SUI GALIOTTO Alexandre CEF Founex 1 4 14 19 0.250 -5 Q

9 FRA PESCHOUD Mathias 1 4 12 19 0.250 -7 Q

10 SUI DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan CHC Châtelaine 1 5 16 21 0.200 -5 Q

11 FRA MAIRE Fabien 0 5 12 25 0.000 -13 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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2xieme tour des poules

Pool 1 11:25 | Piste 12

WINIGER Lothar, SUI CHC Châtelaine

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki SUI CHC Châtelaine 1 V5 D2 D2 V5 2 14 17 0.500 -3 3.
N'DIAYE Moussa SUI CHC Châtelaine 2 D3 V5 D4 D1 1 13 18 0.250 -5 5.
GALIOTTO Alexandre SUI CEF Founex 3 V5 D3 D1 V5 2 14 15 0.500 -1 2.
URAN Yann SUI SEVM Vevey 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 20 10 1.000 10 1.
PESCHOUD Mathias FRA 5 D4 V5 D3 D3 1 15 16 0.250 -1 4.

Pool 2 11:25 | Piste 13

PERROUD Adrien, SUI CEF Founex

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan SUI CHC Châtelaine 1 D4 V5 D1 D0 V5 2 15 20 0.400 -5 4.
LAGRANGE Damien FRA THONON EC 2 V5 V5 D2 V5 V5 4 22 17 0.800 5 2.
MOULIN Théo SUI CHCH Châtelaine 3 D4 D2 D0 V5 V5 2 16 22 0.400 -6 5.
GROSSE Antonin FRA ANNECY 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 5 1.000 20 1.
LEBLANC Aurélien FRA 5 V5 D3 D4 D1 V5 2 18 17 0.400 1 3.
MAIRE Fabien FRA 6 D1 D3 D3 D1 D2 0 10 25 0.000 -15 6.
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2xieme tour des poules

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 FRA GROSSE Antonin ANNECY 5 5 25 5 1.000 20 Q

2 SUI URAN Yann SEVM Vevey 4 4 20 10 1.000 10 Q

3 FRA LAGRANGE Damien THONON EC 4 5 22 17 0.800 5 Q

4 SUI GALIOTTO Alexandre CEF Founex 2 4 14 15 0.500 -1 Q

5 SUI ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki CHC Châtelaine 2 4 14 17 0.500 -3 Q

6 FRA LEBLANC Aurélien 2 5 18 17 0.400 1 Q

7 SUI DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan CHC Châtelaine 2 5 15 20 0.400 -5 Q

8 SUI MOULIN Théo CHCH Châtelaine 2 5 16 22 0.400 -6 Q

9 FRA PESCHOUD Mathias 1 4 15 16 0.250 -1 Q

10 SUI N'DIAYE Moussa CHC Châtelaine 1 4 13 18 0.250 -5 Q

11 FRA MAIRE Fabien 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Élimination directe

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 FRA GROSSE Antonin 08 ANNECY 10 10 50 18 1.000 32

2 SUI URAN Yann SEVM Vevey 8 8 40 15 1.000 25

3 FRA LAGRANGE Damien 08 THONON EC 8 10 45 25 0.800 20

4 SUI ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki CHC Châtelaine 5 8 30 33 0.625 -3

5 SUI N'DIAYE Moussa CHC Châtelaine 4 9 31 34 0.444 -3

6 SUI MOULIN Théo CHCH Châtelaine 4 10 27 44 0.400 -17

7 SUI GALIOTTO Alexandre CEF Founex 3 8 28 34 0.375 -6

8 FRA LEBLANC Aurélien 3 9 33 35 0.333 -2

9 SUI DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan CHC Châtelaine 3 10 31 41 0.300 -10

10 FRA PESCHOUD Mathias 2 8 27 35 0.250 -8

11 FRA MAIRE Fabien 0 10 22 50 0.000 -28
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
GROSSE Antonin
08 ANNECY

FRA

16 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 12 Sat 12:30

9
DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan
CHC Châtelaine

SUI V 15

8 LEBLANC Aurélien FRA D 11

  R: GAMBERONI Ugo Daniel (SUI)

 

5
N'DIAYE Moussa
CHC Châtelaine

SUI

12 *** bye ***

 

 

13 *** bye ***

4
ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki
CHC Châtelaine

SUI

 

 

3
LAGRANGE Damien
08 THONON EC

FRA

14 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 12 Sat 12:40

11 MAIRE Fabien FRA D 11

6
MOULIN Théo
CHCH Châtelaine

SUI V 15

  R: GAMBERONI Ugo Daniel (SUI)

  Piste 13 Sat 12:30

7
GALIOTTO Alexandre
CEF Founex

SUI V 15

10 PESCHOUD Mathias FRA D 10

  R: PERROUD Adrien (SUI)

 

15 *** bye ***

2
URAN Yann
SEVM Vevey

SUI

 

Piste 12 Sat 13:00

GROSSE Antonin
08 ANNECY

FRA V 15

DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan (9)
CHC Châtelaine

SUI D 10

R: GAMBERONI Ugo Daniel (SUI)

Piste 12 Sat 13:10

N'DIAYE Moussa
CHC Châtelaine

SUI V 15

ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki
CHC Châtelaine

SUI D 8

R: GAMBERONI Ugo Daniel (SUI)

Piste 13 Sat 13:00

LAGRANGE Damien
08 THONON EC

FRA V 15

MOULIN Théo
CHCH Châtelaine

SUI D 10

R: WINIGER Lothar (SUI)

Piste 13 Sat 13:10

GALIOTTO Alexandre
CEF Founex

SUI D 5

URAN Yann
SEVM Vevey

SUI V 15

R: WINIGER Lothar (SUI)

Piste 12 Sat 13:20

GROSSE Antonin
08 ANNECY

FRA V 15

N'DIAYE Moussa (5)
CHC Châtelaine

SUI D 14

Piste 13 Sat 13:20

LAGRANGE Damien
08 THONON EC

FRA D 10

URAN Yann
SEVM Vevey

SUI V 15

Piste 1 Sat 13:35

GROSSE Antonin
08 ANNECY

FRA V 15

URAN Yann
SEVM Vevey

SUI D 14

R: WINIGER Lothar (SUI)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 FRA GROSSE Antonin 08 ANNECY 2002

2 SUI URAN Yann SEVM Vevey 2002

3 FRA LAGRANGE Damien 08 THONON EC 2002

3 SUI N'DIAYE Moussa CHC Châtelaine 2002

Table of 8

5 SUI ALVAREZ PEREZ Iñaki CHC Châtelaine 2004

6 SUI MOULIN Théo CHCH Châtelaine 2003

7 SUI GALIOTTO Alexandre CEF Founex 2002

8 SUI DÉTRAZ NDIAYE Yan CHC Châtelaine 2003

Table of 16

9 FRA LEBLANC Aurélien 1900

10 FRA PESCHOUD Mathias 2003

11 FRA MAIRE Fabien 2003
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

FRA CHEYLAN Thierry 0 0 0

SUI GAMBERONI Ugo Daniel 2 2 4 0 0

PERROUD Adrien 2 1 3 0 0

N WINIGER Lothar 2 2 1 5 0 0

4 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold FRA GROSSE Antonin 08 ANNECY 2002

Silver SUI URAN Yann SEVM Vevey 2002

Bronze SUI N'DIAYE Moussa CHC Châtelaine 2002

Bronze FRA LAGRANGE Damien 08 THONON EC 2002


